
Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Annualized Daily Traffic For All Vehicles

Station Number:

77128940099

Count Date:

Thursday, July 08, 2010

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 235 Ramp, 7th St, & School St.

Volume Factor: 1.615

Raw Data-All Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: 1.537

SU Class Factor: 1.401

Combo Class Factor: 1.573
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731,253 650 782
80 793 512 581
69 368 267 179
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143 467 260 182
138 427 298 196
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicles

Station Number:

77128940099

Count Date:

Thursday, July 08, 2010

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 235 Ramp, 7th St, & School St.

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Passenger Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A

17:00
16:00
15:00
12:00
11:00
08:00
07:00

R
W Leg
TT

N Leg
L
691,240 643 780
73 761 507 574
66 358 259 177
81 418 245 214

122 403 251 147
136 463 259 178
134 418 292 192
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Single-Unit Trucks

Station Number:

77128940099

Count Date:

Thursday, July 08, 2010

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 235 Ramp, 7th St, & School St.

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Single-Unit Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Combination Trucks

Station Number:

77128940099

Count Date:

Thursday, July 08, 2010

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 235 Ramp, 7th St, & School St.

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Combination Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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